Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

GECH[Z,

Hand lever toggle press, Type: 12

Order data

Order number 086760 12
GTIN 2050001742469
[tem class osv
Description

Version:

Sturdy, hollow cast body with large base. Base with 4 holes for attachment to workbench etc. The
press tool carriage runs without play on dovetail guides and is adjustable for height. Additionally
the press stroke (ram stroke) can also be set by an adjusting screw to give the desired vertical lift.
The table has a 10 mm T-slot for attaching clamps. The lever bolt can be moved to give varying
forces and different stroke lengths (see table).

Application:

For embossing, riveting, upsetting, and punching as well as for bending, compressing, and
pressing in bushes etc.

Colour:

Light grey RAL 7035.

Note:

Hand lever presses with air support available in the online shop under No. 086761.

Force for long stroke: 16 kN

Force for short stroke: 20 kN

Stroke length long: 0 - 45 mm

Stroke length short: 0 - 25 mm

Throat: 120 mm

Installation height: 75 - 240 mm
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Technical description

Height without hand lever
Stroke length long
Table depth

Stroke length short
Installation height
Force for long stroke
T-slot to DIN 650
Weight

Footprint depth
Throat

Type

Footprint width
Table width

Mounting hole in the slide ram

Force for short stroke

Type of product

500 mm
0-45mm
170 mm
0-25mm
75 -240 mm
16 kN
1 pc.size 10
32 kg
310 mm
120 mm
12
180 mm
200 mm
1T0H7 mm
20 kN

Toggle lever press
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