Data sheet

GECHTER

Hand lever toggle press, Type: 12



Order data

Order number	086760 12
GTIN	2050001742469
Item class	08V

Description

Version:

Sturdy, hollow cast body with large base. Base with 4 holes for attachment to workbench etc. The press tool carriage runs without play on dovetail guides and is adjustable for height. Additionally the press stroke (ram stroke) can also be set by an adjusting screw to give the desired vertical lift. The table has a 10 mm T-slot for attaching clamps. The lever bolt can be moved to give varying forces and different stroke lengths (see table).

Application:

For embossing, riveting, upsetting, and punching as well as for bending, compressing, and pressing in bushes etc.

Colour:

Light grey RAL 7035.

Note:

Hand lever presses with air support available in the online shop under No. 086761.

Force for long stroke: 16 kN Force for short stroke: 20 kN

Stroke length long: 0 - 45 mm

Stroke length short: 0 - 25 mm

Throat: 120 mm

Installation height: 75 - 240 mm

Data sheet

Technical description

Height without hand lever	500 mm
Stroke length long	0 - 45 mm
Table depth	170 mm
Stroke length short	0 - 25 mm
Installation height	75 - 240 mm
Force for long stroke	16 kN
T-slot to DIN 650	1 pc. size 10
Weight	32 kg
Footprint depth	310 mm
Throat	120 mm
Туре	12
Footprint width	180 mm
Table width	200 mm
Mounting hole in the slide ram	10 H 7 mm
Force for short stroke	20 kN
Type of product	Toggle lever press